Bio-Compression Screw System
Surgical Technique
02 I Bio-Compression Screw System
Bio-Compression Screw System
Foot and Ankle
Applications in the foot and ankle include OCDs, fractures, and
osteotomies as well as arthrodesis of the tarsals, metatarsals, and
phalanges. For lower extremity surgery, the Bio-Compression screw

(Weeks)
8 12 24
91%
95%
91% 91% 91%
100%
Bio-Compression Screw System I 05
Ordering Information
3 mm Bio-Compression Screw Instrumentation Set (AR-5025S)
Product Description Item Number
Bio-Compression Screw Driver, noncannulated, 2.7 mm AR-5025DB
Small Handle w/ AO Connection AR-2001AOT
Bio-Compression Screw Dilator Tap, 20 mm AR-5025TB
Bio-Compression Screw Driver Guide, 20 mm AR-5025G
Bio-Compression Screw Drill Bit, 20 mm AR-5025TD
Bio-Compression Cannulated Dilator Tap, 16 mm AR-5025TBC-16
Bio-Compression Cannulated Dilator Tap, 18 mm AR-5025TBC-18
Bio-Compression Cannulated Dilator Tap, 20 mm AR-5025TBC
Bio-Compression Cannulated Dilator Tap, 22 mm AR-5025TBC-22
Bio-Compression Cannulated Dilator Tap, 24 mm AR-5025TBC-24
Bio-Compression Cannulated Dilator Tap, 26 mm AR-5025TBC-26
Bio-Compression Screw Cannulated Drill Bit, 16 mm AR-5025TDC-16
Bio-Compression Screw Cannulated Drill Bit, 18 mm AR-5025TDC-18
Bio-Compression Screw Cannulated Drill Bit, 20 mm AR-5025TDC
Bio-Compression Screw Cannulated Drill Bit, 22 mm AR-5025TDC-22
Bio-Compression Screw Cannulated Drill Bit, 24 mm AR-5025TDC-24
Bio-Compression Screw Cannulated Drill Bit, 26 mm AR-5025TDC-26
Bone Reduction Forceps w/ Teeth AR-4160FT
Depth Device, cannulated AR-5025DG
Bio-Compression Screw Instrumentation Case AR-5025C
Implants
Product Description Item Number
Bio-Compression Screw, 3 mm to 3.7 mm × 16 mm AR-5025B-16
Bio-Compression Screw, 3 mm to 3.7 mm × 18 mm AR-5025B-18
Bio-Compression Screw, 2.7 mm to 3.7 mm × 20 mm AR-5025B-20
Bio-Compression Screw, 3 mm to 3.7 mm × 22 mm AR-5025B-22
Bio-Compression Screw, 3 mm to 3.7 mm × 24 mm AR-5025B-24
Bio-Compression Screw, 3 mm to 3.7 mm × 26 mm AR-5025B-26
Disposable Accessory (necessary for procedure and may be used with both sets)
Guidewire w/ Trocar Tip, 0.045 in, 1.1 mm AR-5025K
Optional
Bio-Compression Screw Instrumentation Plate AR-5025C-03
Products may not be available in all markets because product availability is subject to the regulatory approvals and medical practices
in individual markets. Please contact your Arthrex representative if you have questions about the availability of products in your area.
References
1. Arthrex, Inc. Data on file (APT 04510). Naples, FL; 2020.